9:00 P.M., at Mt. Rubidoux, top of mountain, 4706 Mount Rubidoux Dr., Riverside, CA, 
Site.”

2. Paragraph 3.1.4 will be added to the Production Agreement to indicate the fee for 2026 and 
shall read as follows:

“3.1.4  Fee - CLIENT agrees to pay PYRO a fee of $96,200.00 USD (NINETY-SIX 
THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED DOLLARS) (“Fee”) for the Production. CLIENT shall 
pay PYRO an initial payment (“Initial Payment”) equal to 50 % of the production fee 
$48,100.00 USD (FORTY-EIGHT THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS) plus 
estimated permit and standby fees, specified production costs, and other regulatory costs 
approximated at $00.00 OR an amount to be determined, for a total of $48,100.00, upon 
the execution of this Agreement by both parties but no later than January 16, 2026.

[...]

The balance of the Fee shall be paid no later than July 7, 2025
the Fee plus estimated permit and standby fees, specified production costs, and other regulatory costs approximated at $00.00, as a deposit ("Deposit") upon the
HUNDRED DOLLARS) ("Fee"). CLIENT shall pay to PYRO $42.350.00 USD (FORTY-TWO THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS) of

Fee - For the July 4. 2025 Production CLIENT agrees to pay PYRO a fee of $84,700.00 USD (EIGHTY-FOUR THOUSAND SEVEN3.3

Agreement by both parties but no later than February 5. 2024. The balance of the Fee shall be paid no later than July 5, 2024
permit and standby fees, specified production costs, and other regulatory costs approximated at $00.00, as a deposit ("Deposit") upon the execution of this
DOLLARS) ("Fee"), CLIENT shall pay to PYRO $38,500.00 USD (THIRTY-EIGHT THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS) of the Fee plus estimated

Fee - For the July 4, 2024 Production CLIENT agrees to pay PYRO a fee of $77,000.00 USD (SEVENTY SEVEN THOUSAND3.2

paragraph 20.

but not limited to credit reporting agencies. The "PRICE FIRM" date, the date by which the executed Agreement must be delivered to Pyro, is set forth in
July 5. 2023, CLIENT authorizes PYRO to receive and verify credit and financial information concerning CLIENT from any agency, person or entity including

[...]

The balance of the Fee shall be paid no later than
standby fees, specified production costs, and other regulatory costs approximated at $00.00 OR an amount to be determined, for a total of $35,000.00, as a
("Fee") for the Production, CLIENT shall pay to PYRO $35,000.00 USD (THIRTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS) of the Fee plus estimated permit and

Fee - For the July 4. 2023 Production, CLIENT agrees to pay PYRO a fee of $70,000.00 USD (SEVENTY THOUSAND DOLLARS)3.1

3. Fees, Interest, and Expenses -

Rubidoux, on top of mountain. Riverside. CA, Site,